

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.126-129/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSON., COIMBATORE & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)
With T.P.(C) No.160/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
M/s Uday N Tiwari, Prasad Vijay Kumar,
A Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) Nos. 126-129/2003

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in W.P. Nos. 2319 & 2320/2003, OP No. 3334/2003 & W P No. T39/2003

T.P.(C) No. 160/2003

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of Special Civil Application No. 1687/2003 and the order(s) passed by the Gujarat High court.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master