

T.P.(C) No. 126-129 OF 2003  
ITEM No.56

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.126-129/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSON., COIMBATORE & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for stay )( With Office Report )  
With  
T.P.(C) No.120-123/2003,T.P.(C) No.160/2003

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Add.S.G.  
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, adv.  
Mr. Uday N Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Prasad Vijaykumar, Adv.  
Mr. A Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that some of the respondents have not been served with notice as yet. Let those respondents be served by substituted service by publication in one issue of a local daily which has got large circulation in the area where the respondents reside. A copy of the same be produced within one week thereafter.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master