

t

T.P.(C) No. 126-129 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

IN Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) Nos.126-129/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSON., COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 23/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Y P Mahajan, Adv.  
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

(for applicant in IAs 5-6)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted peremptorily to comply with  
the Office Report.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(OM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER