

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 126-129 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSON., COIMBATORE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, stay, withdrawal of writ petition and office report )

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 160 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay with office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 120-123 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay, withdrawal of writ petition with office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Uday N. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Prasad Vijaykumar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondents other than Respondent No.1 have not put in their  
appearance.

This being the first date of hearing after completion of serv

ice, the

matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondents to put in their

appearance, if they so desire. If they do not appear on the next date of hearing, they shall be proceeded ex parte.

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has filed IA Nos. 5-6 and 7-8

seeking to withdraw the writ petitions filed by Respondent No.1 in the High

Court of Madras. Permitted to do so. If such an application is filed, the High Court would be at liberty to deal with the same in accordance with law.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master