

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS.126-129 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSON., COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for stay and impleading party and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.160 of 2003

(With application for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NOS.120-123 of 2003

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Rudrehwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Uday N. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Prasad Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.126-129 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA
NER(S)

.....

PETITIO

:VERSUS:

TEA BUYERS ASSOCIATION, COIMBATORE AND ORS.
ENT(S)

.....

RESPOND

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.160 OF 2003

TEA BOARD PETITIO
NER(S)

:VERSUS:

WESTERN INDIA TEA DEALERS ASSOCIATION AND ORS. RESPOND
ENT(S)

AND

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.120-123 OF 2003

TEA BOARD PETITIO
NER(S)

:VERSUS:

TEA BUYERS ASSOCIATION, COIMBATORE AND ORS. RESPOND
ENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned Additional Solicitor General we direct that
writ

petitions -

(1) O.P. No.3334/2003, titled Tea Buyers Association, Cochin vs. U
nion of

India and Ors., pending in the High Court of Kerala, Ernakulam;

(2) W.P. No.T 39/2003, titled Praveen Kumar Bajaj; Ors. vs. Union of India

and Ors., pending in the High Court of Calcutta;

-2-

(3) Special Civil Applicatioin No.1687/2003, titled Western India Tea Dealers

Association & Anr. vs. Union of India and Anr., pending before the High

Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabat; and

(4) W.P. No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003, titled Tea Buyers Association of
Coimbatore vs. Union of India and Ors. pending before the High Court of
Madras,

shall stand transferred to this Court.

The transfer petitions are allowed accordingly.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(G.P. MATHUR)

NEW DELHI,

SEPTEMBER 23, 2005.