

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.126-129 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA .....PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSOCIATION, COIMBATORE AND ORS. ....RESPONDENT

(S)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.160 OF 2003

TEA BOARD .....PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIA TEA DEALERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. ....RESPONDENT (S)

AND

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.120-123 OF 2003

TEA BOARD .....PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSOCIATION, COIMBATORE & ORS. ....RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

I.A. for impleadment is dismissed as not pressed.

As W.P.No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003, pending before the Madras

High Court, were permitted to be withdrawn, the following lines be treated as

deleted in our Order dt. September 23, 2005 :

"(4) W.P.No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003, titled Tea Buyers Association of Coimbatore vs. Union of India and Ors. pending before the High Court of Madras."

2

Consequently, the Transfer Petition Nos.120-121/2003 and Transfer Petition Nos.126-127/2003 arising out of W.P.No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003 shall stand disposed of.

.....J.

( S.B. SINHA )

.....

.....

..J.

( G

.P. MATHUR )

NEW DELHI;

OCTOBER 5, 2005.

3

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.126-129 of 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSOCIATION, COIMBATORE AND ORS.  
WITH

Respondent(s)

T.P.(C) NO.160/2003  
T.P.(C) NOS.120-123/2003

Date: 05/10/2005 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.A.Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.

Mr. V.Balachandran, Adv.

UPON being mentioned before Hon.Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha, the Court made

4

the following

O R D E R

I.A. for impleadment is dismissed as not pressed.

As W.P.No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003, pending before the Madras High

Court, were permitted to be withdrawn, the following lines be treated as deleted in our

Order dt. September 23, 2005 :

"(4) W.P.No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003, titled Tea Buyers Association  
of  
Coimbatore vs. Union of India and Ors. pending before the High Court of Madras."

Consequently, the Transfer Petition Nos.120-121/2003 and Transfer Petition

Nos.126-127/2003 arising out of W.P.No.2319/2003 and 2320/2003 shall stand disposed of.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Vijay Dhawan )

Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )