

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 126-129 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSON., COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH

T.P.(C) NOS.160 of 2003

(Office report for direction)

T.P.(C) NOS.120-123 of 2003

(Office report for direction)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court's order dated 23.09.2005 passed in the matter above-mentioned is modified in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.126-129 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

(S)

PETITIONER

VERSUS

TEA BUYERS ASSOCIATION OF COIMBATORE AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH T.P.(C) NOS.160/2003 AND T.P.(C) Nos.120-123/2003)

O R D E R

In our order dated 23.09.2005 it was directed that the Special Civil Application No.1687/2003, titled Western India Tea Dealers Association & Anr. vs. Union of India and Anr., shall stand transferred to this Court. It is now stated that the said matter has been permitted to be withdrawn by the Gujarat High Court. It is therefore directed that the said matter need not be transferred to this Court. This Court's order dated 23.09.2005 shall stand modified accordingly.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 20, 2006.